

SERVE 6.8 Project Liability Release

It is important that the homeowner clearly understands the following information. Please read and sign below:

SERVE 6.8 is a non-profit organization with the Community Impact program that uses volunteers to work with homeowners to make needed home repairs. The materials that will be used will be paid for by the homeowner (unless prior arrangements have been made). SERVE 6.8 does not put any liens on the home in exchange for the repair work.

The repairs are being done as an act of love for God and as an act of service to the homeowner. People serving our community to demonstrate God's love in tangible ways to people in Northern Colorado with no strings attached.

The volunteers are not professionals, but will be supervised by professionals and experienced carpenters while doing the repair work. They receive no pay for their time. The repairs are not guaranteed; however, SERVE 6.8 will do everything possible to ensure that the work is done properly.

SERVE 6.8 expects the homeowner(s) and others living in the home will be as involved as possible with the home repair work at the home. We also encourage the residents of each home to volunteer to help at the SERVE 6.8 facility with the daily activities.

SERVE 6.8 does not always do all the repairs that may be needed at a home. SERVE 6.8 may not be able to accomplish all the repairs that have been determined by SERVE 6.8 in the scheduled time. SERVE 6.8 will always try to complete any work started, but the completion of all work is dependent upon the availability and skill level of volunteers. Unfinished work will be the responsibility of the homeowner.

The homeowner releases SERVE 6.8, its staff, and volunteers from any liability for personal injury to anyone on the property, property damage or poor workmanship.

The repairs SERVE 6.8 hopes to complete on the homeowner's residence will be explained to the homeowner prior to beginning the home repair work; although, SERVE 6.8 is in no way obligated or promising to do those repairs that are discussed.

By filling out this form and applying for project assistance, this isn't a guarantee that a project will be done by SERVE 6.8 & participating churches at the homeowner's property.

I, the homeowner, understand and agree to the above statements.

,		
Name of Homeowner (Print)	Signature of Homeowner	Date
 Name of Homeowner (Print)	 Signature of Homeowner	Date